
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 108-1518

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:9/25/2008 Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:10/21/2008 10/21/2008

Title: Transportation Department recommending the Chairman be authorized to sign Amendment I to
Construction Contract # GS-08-1019 with Cindy Bales Engineering, Inc to correct a typographical
error in the stated compensation amount amending Article 4 of the Agreement for the Placerville
Airport Runway 5-23 Lighting Rehabilitation Phase II Project # 93120.
RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approve.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. County Counsel Approval.pdf, 2. Agreement Amendment I.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors10/21/2008 1 Pass

Transportation Department recommending the Chairman be authorized to sign Amendment I to
Construction Contract # GS-08-1019 with Cindy Bales Engineering, Inc to correct a typographical
error in the stated compensation amount amending Article 4 of the Agreement for the Placerville
Airport Runway 5-23 Lighting Rehabilitation Phase II Project # 93120.
RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approve.

BUDGET SUMMARY:

Total Estimated Cost $0

     Funding

          Budgeted $0

          New Funding $

          Savings $

          Other $

     Total Funding Available $0

Change To Net County Cost $0

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost:
There is no cost to the County General Fund associated with this agenda item.

Reason for Recommendation:
The Amendment is necessary to correct a typographical error in the stated compensation amount in
Article 4 of the Agreement. The compensation amount in the executed Agreement was $535,505 this
Amendment I will correct the amount to $153,505. All other contract documents including Exhibit A
to the contract and the Payment and Performance Bonds indicate the correct amount. In accordance
County of El Dorado Printed on 5/21/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 08-1518, Version: 1

to the contract and the Payment and Performance Bonds indicate the correct amount. In accordance
with Dave Livingston’s guidance on this matter, the Department put the Contractor on notice of the
pending amendment by sending a certified letter to the Contractor on September 15, 2008.

Action to be taken following Board approval:
1. The Board Chairman will sign two originals of Amendment I to Construction Contract # GS-08-
1019 with Cindy Bales Engineering, Inc.

2. The Board Clerk will forward one original of the fully-executed Amendment to the Department for
further processing.

Contact: Richard W. Shepard, P.E., Director of Transportation, ext. 5981

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/21/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

